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CLASS X.—MARINE AND HARBOURS AND INSPECTION
OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1904-5.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
ote 44.—Marine and Harbours... 15,334 10,390 25,724
„ 45.—Government Steamers 9,220 9,220

„ 46.—Inspection of Machinery 5,579 3,916 9,495

„ 47.—Marine : Miscellaneous Services 14,172 14,172

TOTAL OF CLASS X. 20,913 37,698 58,611

Item. 1904-5.

MAEINE AND HAEBOUKS.
1904-5.

Total number of officers .. 120
£ £

VOTE No. 44.
Salabies—
Maeine Head Office

Secretary
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet
Cadet
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates

400
270
170
95
75

450

Habbottbs—
Manukau—

Harbourmasterand Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries,
£10)

Signalman
Boatman and Launch-driver at £8 10s. per month ...
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—Bean Bock Lightkeeper
Hokianga —

Harbourmaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter
2 Boatmen at £7 per month...

Kaipara—
Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer
2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers)
Chief Boatman at £10 per month
Launch-driver and Boatman at £9 per month

Mokau—Signalman
Opunake—Signalman
Foxton—

Harbourmaster and Pilot
Wellington—

Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island
Napier BluffLighthouse—

Lightkeeper

1,460

220
130
102
130

3
160

4
160
168

5
250

30
120
108

(i
40

7
25

8
170

9

10
110

20
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