## CLASS X.—MARINE AND HARBOURS AND INSPECTION OF MACHINERY DEPARTMENTS.

	1904–5.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
	£	£	£
Vote 44.—Marine and Harbours	15,334	10,390	25,724
" 45.—Government Steamers	•••	9,220	9,220
" 46.—Inspection of Machinery	5,579	3,916	9,495
" 47.—Marine: Miscellaneous Services		14,172	14,172
TOTAL OF CLASS X	20,913	37,698	58,611

tem.		1904-5.	
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.	£	£
	Total number of officers 120	~	
_ [	VOTE No. 44.		
1	Salaries—		
	Marine Head Office		
	Secretary	400	
	Clerk	270	
	Clerk	170	
	Cadet	95	
	Cadet	75	
	Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and Examiner of Masters and Mates	450	
	·	1,460	
	Harbours		
2	Manukau—		
	Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries,		
	£10)	220	
	Signalman	130	
	Dotton and Town of Julian at 60 10s and month	102	
	T 2-1-1 TT 3.	130	
3	Auckland-	100	
9	D D 1 T: 1/1	160	
4		100	
-10	Hokianga—	160	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter	160	
٠	2 Boatmen at £7 per month	168	
5	Kaipara—	970	
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer	250	
	2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers)	30	
	Chief Boatman at £10 per month	120	
_	Launch-driver and Boatman at £9 per month	108	
6	Mokau—		
	Signalman	40	
7	Opunake		
	Signalman	25	
8	Foxton—		
	Harbourmaster and Pilot	170	
9	Wellington—		
	Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island	110	
10	Napier Bluff Lighthouse—		
-0	Lightkeeper	20	